  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B         Effective: 01/06/2021      Page 1 of 2
ECN/PCN No.: M1396
For Manufacturer
Product Description:
MOLDED TYPE POWER
INDUCTOR
Abracon Part Number / Part Series:

Affected Revision:
B
New Revision:
C
Application: ☐ Safety
☒ Non-Safety
Prior to Change:
Part Number Inductance Tolerance DCR Typ DCR
Max
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Units µH % mΩ mΩ A A
Symbol L M   Isat* Irms*
ASPI-0530HI-1R0 1.0 M 13.0 14.0 11.0 7.0
ASPI-0530HI-1R5 1.5 M 20.0 25.0 10.0 6.0
ASPI-0530HI-2R2 2.2 M 29.0 35.0 9.0 5.5
After Change:
Maximum Voltage: 30VDC
Part Number Inductance Tolerance DCR Typ DCR
Max
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Units µH % mΩ mΩ A A
Symbol L M   Isat* Irms*
ASPI-0530HI-R22 0.22 M 4.0 5.0 23.0 15.0
ASPI-0530HI-R33 0.33 M 5.0 6.0 20.0 12.0
ASPI-0530HI-R47 0.47 M 6.3 7.4 18.0 13.0
ASPI-0530HI-R68 0.68 M 9.1 10.0 14.0 10.0
ASPI-0530HI-1R0 1.0 M 13.0 14.0 11.0 7.0
ASPI-0530HI-1R5 1.5 M 20.0 25.0 10.0 6.0
ASPI-0530HI-2R2 2.2 M 29.0 35.0 9.0 5.5
ASPI-0530HI-3R3 3.3 M 34.0 38.0 8.0 5.0
ASPI-0530HI-4R7 4.7 M 54.0 60.0 4.5 4.5
ASPI-0530HI-5R6 5.6 M 55.0 65.0 4.0 4.5
ASPI-0530HI-6R8 6.8 M 65.0 76.5 4.0 3.8
ASPI-0530HI-100 10.0 M 104 120 3.5 3.2
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B         Effective: 01/06/2021      Page 2 of 2
Cause/Reason for Change: More parts has been added to the series. Max. Voltage rating has been added
Change Plan